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Prior UAN Balance:

Receipts:
Payments:

Adjustmenis:

Current UAN Balance as of 12/31/2023:
Other Adjusting Factors:

MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY
Bank Reconciliation
Reconciled Date 12/31/2023
Pasted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM

$1,005,394.80
$77,473.74
$60,187.57
$9.00

$1,022,689.97
$0.00

Adjusted UAN Balance as of 12/31/2023:

$1,022,689.97

Entered Bank Balances as of 12/31/2023:

Deposits in Transit:
Qutstanding Payments:;
Outstanding Adjustments:

Other Adjusting Factors:

$1,028,091.85
$0.00
$5,401.88
$0.00

$0.00

Adjusted Bank Balances as of 12/31/2023:

$1,022,689.97

Balances Reconciled

1/4/2024 4:23:25 PM

AN v2024.1
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:23:25 PM

Bank Balances UAN v2024.1

Reconciled Date 12/31/2023

Posted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM

Prior Bank Calculated Entered Bank
Type Name Number Balance Bank Balance Balance Difference

Primary PRIMARY $236,494.35 " $255,251,92 $255,251.92 $0.00
Secondary CHANGE AMT $117.50 $117.50 $117.50 $0.00
Secondary PETTYCASH2 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $0.00
Investment CD042517 $21,797.17 $21,806,13 $21,806.13 $0.00
Investment CDQ072716 $22,041,79 $22,114.73 $22,114.73 $0.00
Investment cD082817 $22,289.73 $22,363.50 $22,363.50 $0.00
Investment CDAR-HUNT $75,013.46 $75,013.48 $75,013.46 $0.00
Investment Hunt, MM $163,256.72 $163,667.68 $163,667.68 $0.00
Investment Money Mark $466,952.34 $467,686.93 $467,686.93 $0.00
Investment STAR CHIO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total: $1,008,033.08 $1,028,001.85 $1,028,091.85 $0.00
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/412024 4:23:25 PM

QOutstanding Payments UAN v2024.1
Reconciled Date 12/31/2023
Posted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Electronic 582-2023 10/02/2023 Laken Underwood $17.69
PRIMARY Electronic 725-2023 11/16/2023 BRENDA GRIFFITH $137.20
PRIMARY Electronic 758-2023 12/01/2023 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE $130.94
INSURANCE COMPANY
PRIMARY Electronic 762-2023 12/01/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHQOLS FLEX $345,00
PLAN ACCOUNT
PRIMARY Electronic 815-2023 12/11/2023 Carrol Hills Industries $229.44
PRIMARY Electronic 821-2023 12/20/2023 AMAZON $53.17
PRIMARY Electronic 822-2023 12/20/2023 MINERVA AREA CHAMBER OF $120.00
COMMERCE
PRIMARY Electranic 845-2023 12/29/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES $40.00
DEFERRED
PRIMARY Electronic 848-2023 12/29/2023 Ohic Department of Taxation $513.77
PRIMARY Electronic 847-2023 12/29/2023 RITA $384.60
PRIMARY Efectronic 850-2023 12/29/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS FLEX $230.00
PLAN ACCOUNT
PRIMARY Electronic 851-2023 12/29/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS COUNCIL $2,940.88
OF GOVERNMENTS
PRIMARY Electronic 853-2023 12/27/2023 Solid Waste And Recycling $120.00
PRIMARY Electronic 854-2023 12/29/2023 House Cleaning Genle $139.19
$5,401.88
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:23:25 PM

Cleared Payments UAN v2024.1
Reconciled Date 12/31/2023
Posted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount

PRIMARY Electronic €48-2023 10/27/2023 CLEAN - N - GREEN $85.00
PRIMARY Electronic 649-2023 10/27/2023 Solid Waste And Recycling $120.00
PRIMARY Electronic 728-2023 11/17/2023 SAND ROCK MINERAL WATER CO. §48.50
PRIMARY Electronic 755-2023 12/01/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS COUNGIL $70.27

OF GOVERNMENTS
PRIMARY Electronic 756-2023 12/01/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES $40.00

DEFERRED
PRIMARY Electronic 757-2023 12/01/2023 Ohio Department of Taxation $807.05
PRIMARY Electronic 758-2023 12/01/2023 RITA $575.09
PRIMARY Electronic 760-2023 12/01/2023 EFTPS $3,758.00
PRIMARY Electronic 761-2023 12/01/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES $6,017.70

RETIREMENT SYSTEM
PRIMARY Electronic 763-2023 11/30/2023 OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS' $384.00

COMPENSATION
PRIMARY Electronic 764-2023 12/15/2023 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER $1,908.72
PRIMARY Electronic 765-2023 11/30/2023 CHASE BANK $623.05
PRIMARY Electronic 766-2023 11/30/2023 BUSY BEAVER $254.02
PRIMARY Electronic 767-2023 11/30/2023° AMAZON © $254.02
PRIMARY Electronic 768-2023 11/30/2023 House Cleaning Genie $714.78
PRIMARY Electronic 771-2023 12/01/2023 AMAZON $10.38
PRIMARY Electronic 772-2023 12/04/2023 MORNING JOURNAL $128.70
PRIMARY Electronic 773-2023 12/04/2023 WATER AND SEWER DEPT. $166.28
PRIMARY Electronic 774-2023 12/14/2023 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO $744.58
PRIMARY Electronic 775-2023 12/04/2023 Kanopy Inc. $29.70
PRIMARY Electronic 776-2023 12/04/2023 TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $762.00
PRIMARY Electronic 7r7-2023 12/04/2023 STANDARD PLUMBING AND $1,707.50

HEATING CQ
PRIMARY Electronic 778-2023 12/04/2023 House Cleaning Genie $272.56
PRIMARY Electronic 779-2023 12/04/2023 AMAZON $72.70
PRIMARY Electronic 780-2023 12/04/2023 MIDWEST TAPE $1,791.69
PRIMARY Electronic 783-2023 12/07/2023 INDEPENDENT ELEVATOR CO., INC. $220.00
PRIMARY Electronic 784-2023 12/07/2023 AMAZON $38.72
PRIMARY Electronic 785-2023 12/08/2023 :.’J\JI\CI:IQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, $128.05
PRIMARY Electronic 786-2023 12/08/2023 RENTWEAR, INC. $63.69
PRIMARY Electronic 787-2023 12/08/2023 House Cleaning Genie $580.88
PRIMARY Electronic 788-2023 12/08/2023 QUILL CORPORATION $107.06
PRIMARY Electronic 789-2023 12/08/2023 KISHMAN'S IGA $141.82
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:23:25 PM

Cleared Payments UAN v2024.1
Reconciled Date 12/31/2023
Posted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount

PRIMARY Electronic 790-2023 12/08/2023 AMAZON $41.67
PRIMARY Electronic 791-2023 12/08/2023 CLEAN -N - GREEN $85.00
PRIMARY Electronic 792-2023 12/08/2023 AMAZON $39.47
PRIMARY Electronic 793-2023 12/08/2023 dray home repair $751.14
PRIMARY Electronic 794-2023 12/08/2023 SAND ROCK MINERAL WATER CO. $49.00
PRIMARY Elecfronic 795-2023 12/08/2023 AMAZON $345.55
PRIMARY Elsctronic 796-2023 12/08/2023 copeco $467.95
PRIMARY Electronic 797-2023 12/08/2023 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS §727.28
PRIMARY Electronic 798-2023 12/14/2023 Coral B Abel $213.78
PRIMARY Electronic 799-2023 12/14/2023 Jennifer Baker $383.91
PRIMARY Electronic 800-2023 12/14/2023 Sue E Barrick $308.51
PRIMARY Electronic 801-2023 12/14/2023 Jennifer Bates $1,318.68
PRIMARY Electronic 802-2023 12/14/2023 Dianne Ferrell $406.45
PRIMARY Electronic 803-2023 12/14/2023 Brenda A Griffith $2,013.23
PRIMARY Electronic 804-2023 12/14/2023 Rhonda Grogy $118.20
FRIMARY Electronic 805-2023 12/14/2023 Heather Husted $908.26
PRIMARY Electronic 806-2023 12/14/2023 Donna Kohler $397.64
PRIMARY Electronic 807-2023 12/14/2023 Lisa Lutes $641.86
PRIMARY Electronic 808-2023 12/14/2023 Anna Minor $603.24
PRIMARY Electronic 809-2023 12/14/2023 Jersey Moss $271.56
PRIMARY Electronic 810-2023 12/14/2023 Tabatha R Peterson $77.22
PRIMARY Electronic 811-2023 12/14/2023 Kendra Selby $619.12
PRIMARY Electronic 812-2023 12/14/2023 Laken Underwood $888.51
PRIMARY Electronic 813-2023 12/14/2023 Nicole Weber $1,222.89
PRIMARY Electronic 816-2023 12/15/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES $40.00

DEFERRED
PRIMARY Electronic 817-2023 12/14/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR BCOKS $1,587.02
PRIMARY Electronic 818-2023 12/14/2023 AMAZON $51.87
F’RIMAR'Y Elactronic 819-2023 12/18/2023 House Cleaning Genie $193.69
PRIMARY Electronic 820-2023 12/18/2023 DOWN TO EARTH LAWN & $662.50

' LANDSCAPING LLC

PRIMARY Electronic 823-2023 12/20/2023 SCREENPOINTE, INC. $345.00
PRIMARY Electronic 824.2023 12/20/2023 House Cleaning Genie $169.44
PRIMARY Electronic 825-2023 12/28/2023 Coral B Abel $181.98
PRIMARY Electronic 826-2023 12/28/2023 Jennifer Baker $363.91
PRIMARY Electronic 827-2023 12/28/2023 Sus E Barrick $222 57
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:23.:25 PM

Cleared Payments UAN v2024.1
Reconciled Date 12/31/2023
Posted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Electrenic 828-2023 12/28/2023 Jennifer Bates $1,072.50
PRIMARY Electronic 829-2023 12/28/2023 Eli Benzel $213.78
PRIMARY Electronic 830-2023 12/28/2023 Dianne Ferrell $370.71
PRIMARY Electronic 831-2023 12/28/2023 Brenda A Griffith $1,797.05
PRIMARY Electronic 832-2023 12/28/2023 Rhonda Grogg $218.06
PRIMARY Electronic 833-2023 12/28/2023 Heather Husted $656.67
PRIMARY Electronic 834-2023 12/28/2023 Donna Kohler $409.10
PRIMARY Electronic 835-2023 12/28/2023 Lisa Lutes $527.43
PRIMARY Electronic 836-2023 12/28/2023 Anna Minor $782.53
PRIMARY Electronic 837-2023 12/28/2023 Jersey Moss $221.95
PRIMARY Electronic 838-2023 12/28/2023 Kendra Selby $628.83
PRIMARY Electronic 839-2023 12/28/2023 Anne Tokos $84.30
PRIMARY Electronic 840-2023 12/28/2023 Laken Underwood $888.52
PRIMARY Electronic 841-2023 12/28/2023 Nicole Webar $976.72
PRIMARY Electronic 843-2023 12/27/2023 CHASE CARD SERVICES $248.54
PRIMARY Electronic 844-2023 12/27/2023 MASSILLON PLAQUE COMPANY $148.67
PRIMARY Electronic 848-2023 12/29/2023 EFTPS $2;455.41
PRIMARY Electronic 849-2023 12/29/2023 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE $130.94
INSURANCE COMPANY
PRIMARY Electronic 852-2023 12/29/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES $6,195.43
RETIREMENT SYSTEM

PRIMARY Electronic 865-2023 12/15/2023 HUNTINGTON . $5.00
PRIMARY Electronic 856-2023 12/01/2023 CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK $8.40
PRIMARY Electranic 857-2023 12/01/2023 CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK $10.80
PRIMARY Electronic 858-2023 12/29/2023 CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK $20.00
PRIMARY Electronic 859-2023 12/28/2023 CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK $25.00
PRIMARY Inv Transfer 12/15/2023 Transfer To Investment Hunt. MM $5.00
PRIMARY Inv Transfer 12/15/2023 Transfer To Investment Hunt. MM $5.00
Hunt, MM Inv Transfer 12/15/2023 Transfer From Investment Hunt, MM $10.00
Hunt. MM Inv Transfer 12/15/2023 Transfer From nvestment Hunt. MM $5.00

$57,423.95
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/412024 4:23:25 PM

Cleared Receipts UAN v2024.1
Reconciled Date 12/31/2023
Posted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM
Account Type Ticket # Recelpt # Post Date Source Amount
PRIMARY Standard 2322023 12/04/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Ragisters $18.40
PRIMARY Standard 233-2023 12/04/2023 daily $1,042.65
PRIMARY Standard 234-2023 12/07/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $35.20
PRIMARY Standard 236-2023 12/08/2023 CARROLL COUNTY AUDITOR'S $15,121.48
OFFICE
PRIMARY Standard 238-2023 12/08/2023 COLUMBIANA COUNTY AUDITOR'S $1,788.28
OFFICE

PRIMARY Standard 235-2023 12/11/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Reagisters $69.10
PRIMARY Standard 237-2023 12/13/2023 STARK COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE $56,850.06
PRIMARY Standard 239-2023 12/114/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $45.10
PRIMARY Standard 240-2023 12/18/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Ragisters $39.70
PRIMARY Standard 2412023 12/18/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $20.70
PRIMARY Standard 242-2023 12/20/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $1,013.00
PRIMARY Standard 243-2023 12/27/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $49.80
PRIMARY Standard 245-2023 12/29/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $36.20
PRIMARY Standard 246-2023 12/29/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $9.70
PRIMARY Standard 247-2023 12/29/2023 Daily Receipts-CNB Registers $5.15
PRIMARY Inv Transfer 12/15/2028 Transfer From Investment Hunt, MM $10.00
PRIMARY Inv Transfer 12/15/2023  Transfer From Investment Hunt. MM $5.00
cDo42517 Interest 244-2023 12/22/2023 CDO42517 $8.96
CD072716 Interest 248-2023 12/27/2023 CD072716 $72.94
Ccnos2817 Interest 248-2023 12/28/2023 CD082817 $73.77
Hunt. MM Inv Transfer 12/15/2023 Transfer To Investment Hunt, MM $5.00
Hunt. MM Inv Transfer 12/15/2023 Transfer To Investmant Hunt. MM $5.00
Hunt, MM Interast 250-2023 12/29/2023 Hunt. MM $415.96
Money Mark Interest 2512023 12/29/2023 Money Mark $734.59

$77,473.74
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:23:25 PM

Cleared Adjustments UAN v2024.1
Reconcited Date 12/31/2023
Posted 1/4/2024 4:18:45 PM
Account Type Item # Post Date Souree or Payee Amount
PRIMARY Payment Adj 767-2023 12/31/2023 AMAZON $9.00
$9.00

v
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:25.27 PM

Appropriation Payment Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Payment

Payment or  or Receipt Transaction

Receipt # Type Post Date Date Vendor / Payee Amount Status

Account Code: 1000-710-110-0001 Salaries{ADMINISTRATIVE SALARIES}
757-2023 EWW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 Ohio Department of Taxation - $384.05 C
758-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2623 RITA 165.48 C
760-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 EFTPS 1,615.14 c
761-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 895,42 c
803-2023 EP 1211472023 12/11/2023 Brenda A Grifiith 2,013.23 C
805-2023 EP 12/14/2023 12/11/2023 Heather Husted 908.26 c
831-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Brenda A Griffith 1,797.05 C
833-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22{2023 Heather Husted 656.67 C
846-2023 EW 12/28/2023 12/27/2023 Ohio Department of Taxation 258.25 9]
847-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 RITA 113.32 Q
848-2023 EW 12/28/2023 12/27/2023 EFTPS 1,112.00 c
8562-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 CHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 695.42 c

Account Total: $10,424.29

Account Code: 1000-110-110-0003 Salaries{NON-PROFESSIONALS)
755-2023 GCH 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS COUNCIL OF GOVERND $26,52 c
756-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED 40.00 C
757-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 ©Ohio Dapartment of Taxation 406.11 Cc
758-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 RITA 385.10 G
759-2023 Ew 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 130.94 O
760-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 EFTPS 1,663.28 c
761-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 CHIC PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1,699.83 C
762-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOQOLS FLEX PLAN ACCOUNT 345,00 O
799-2023 EP 1211412023 12/11/2023 Jennifer Baker 3683.91 C
801-2023 EP 12/14/2023 1211142623 Jennifer Bates 1,318.68 C
802-2023 EP 12/14/2023 1211/2023 Dianne Ferrell 406.45 C
806-2023 EP 12/14/2023 12/11/2023 Donna Kohler 397.64 c
807-2023 EP 12/14/2023 12/11/2023 Lisa Lutes 641.86 C
808-2023 EP 1211412023 12/11/2023 Anna Minor 603.24 c
810-2023 EP 12114/2023 12/11/2023 Tabatha R Peterson 77.22 C
811-2023 EP 121472023 12/11/2023 Kendra Selby 619,12 Cc
812-2023 EP 121472023 12/11/2023 Laken Underwood 888.51 C
813-2023 EP 12/14/2023 12/11/2023 Nicole Weber 1,222.89 c
816-2023 Ew 12/15/2023 12/11/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED 40.00 Cc
826-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Jennifer Baker 363.91 c
828-2023 EP 12128/2023 12/22/2023 Jennifer Bates 1,672.50 C
830-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12122/2023 Dianne Ferrell 370.71 C
834-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Donna Kahler 409,10 C
835-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 lisa Lutes 527.43 C
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:25:27 PM

Appropriation Payment Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Payment
Paymentor  or Receipt Transaction
Receipt # Type Post Date Date Vendor / Payee Amount Status
836-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Anna Minor 782.53 C
838-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Kendra Selby 628,83 c
840-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Laken Underwood 888.52 c
841-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Nicole Weber 978.72 c
845-2023 Ew 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 QOHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED 40.00 0
846-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 Ohle Department of Taxation 243.71 0
847-2023 Ew 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 RITA 236,01 o]
848-2023 EW 1212912023 12/27/2023 EFTPS 937.56 c
849-2023 EwW 12/28/2023 12/27/2023 AMERIGAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANGE COMPANY 130.94 G
850-2623 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS FLEX PLAN AGCOUNT 230.00 0
851-2023 CH 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS COUNCIL OF GOVERN® 1,040.16 0
852-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1,650.91 c
Agccount Total: $21,705.94
Account Code: 1000-110-110-0004 Salaries{SUBSTITUTES}
757-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 Ohio Depariment of Taxation $6.89 C
758-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 RITA 24.51 c
780-2023 EW 12/G1/2023 11/30/2023 EFTPS 23.70 c
761-2023 Ew 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 112.02 c
798-2023 EP 12/14/2023 12/11/2023 Coral B Abel 213.78 C
800-2023 EP 12142023 12/11/2023 Sue E Barrick 308.51 c
804-2023 EP 1211412023 12/11/2023 Rhonda Grogg 118.20 C
809-2023 EP 1211412023 12/11/2023 Jersey Moss 271.56 C
825-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12122/2023 Coral B Absl 181.98 C
827-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Sus E Rarrick 222,57 C
829-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Eli Benzel 213.78 Cc
832-2023 ERP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Rhonda Grogg 218.06 c
837-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Jersey Moss 221.95 C
838-2023 EP 12/28/2023 12/22/2023 Anne Tokos 64.3C c
848-2023 EwW 12/28/2023 12/27/2023 Chio Department of Taxation 11.81 G
847-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 RITA 35.27 0
848-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 EFTPS 34.09 c
852-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 235.11 c
Account Total: $2,518.09
Account Code: 1000-110-211-0000  Ohio Public Employzes Refirement Systam
761-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM $3,510.33
862-2023 EwW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 3,613.99
Account Total: $7,124.32
Account Gede: 1000-110-213-0000 Medicare
760-2023 EW 12/01/2023 11/30/2023 EFTPS $555.88 Cc
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:26:27 PM

Appropriation Payment Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Payment
Paymentor or Receipt Transaction
Receipt # Type Post Date Date Vendor / Payee Amount Status
848-2023 EW 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 EFTPS 371.76 c
Account Total: $927.64
Account Code: 1000-110-221-0000 Medical / Mospitalization Insurance
851-2023 CH 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS COUNCIL OF GOVERND $1,856.97 o]
Account Total: $1,856.97
Account Code: 1000-110-222-0000 Llife Insurance
755-2023 CH 12/01/2023 11/30/2023  STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS COUNCIL OF GOVERN) $43.75 c
851-2023 CH 12/29/2023 12/27/2023 STARK COUNTY SCHOOLS COUNCIL OF GOVERND 43.75 o]
Account Total: $87.50
Account Code: 1000-110-450-0015  Supplies{PROGRAMING SUPPLIES}
789-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 KISHMAN'S IGA $141.82
767-2023 CH 12/31/2023  01/01/2024 AMAZON -9.00
Account Total; $132.82
Account Code: 1000-120-411-100C Books and Pamphlets{ADULT DEPT. BOOKS}
779-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 AMAZON $72.70
817-2023 CH 12/14/2023 12/14/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,119,36 c
Account Total: $1,192.06
Account Code: 1600-120-411-200C Bocks and Pamphlats{YOUTH DEPT. BOOKS}
7712023 CH 12/01/2023 12/81/2023 AMAZON $10.38
817-2023 CH 12/14/2023 12/14/2023 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 467.66
Account Total: $478.04
Acceunt Cade: 1000-120-412.0000 Periodicals
772-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 MORNING JOURNAL $128.70 c
Account Total: $128.70
Account Code:  1000-120-413-1007  Audiovisual Materials{DOWNLOADABLE CONTENT}
775-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 Kanopy Inc. $29.70
780-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 MIDWEST TAPE 1,791.69 C
Account Total: $1,821.38
Account Code: 1000-120-419-0000 Other - Library Materials and information
844-2023 CH 1212772023 12/27/2023 MASSILLON PLAQUE COMPANY $148.67 o
Account Total; $148.67
Account Code: 1000-210-321-0000 Telephone
797-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS §727.28 C
Account Total: §727.28
Account Code: 1000-210-332-0000 Maintenance and Repair on Equipment
777-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 STANDARD PLUMBING AND HEATING CQ $1,707.50 c
783-2023 CH 12/07/2023 12/07/2023 INDEPENDENT ELEVATOR GO., INC. 220,00
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:25:27 PM

Appropriation Payment Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Payment
Payment or  or Receipt Transaction
Receipt # Type Post Date Date Vendor / Payee Amount Status
843-2023 CH 12/27/2023 12/27/2023 CHASE CARD SERVICES 235.59 c
Account Total: $2,163.09
Account Coda:  1000-210-334-0000 Trash Removal
853-2023 CH 12/27/2023 12/27/2023 Solid Waste And Recydling $120.00 o]
Account Total: $120.00
Account Code: 1000-210-339-0000 Other - Praperty Maint, Repair & Security Sve
778-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 House Cleaning Genie $272,56 c
786-2023 CH 12/08/2023  12/08/2023 RENTWEAR, INC. 63.69 c
787-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 House Cleaning Genie 580.88 C
819-2023 CH 12/18/2023  12/18/2023 House Cleaning Genie 193.69 c
820-2023 CH 12/18/2023 12/18/2023 DOWN TO EARTH LAWN & LANDSCAPING LLG 662,50 C
824-2023 CH 12/20/2023 12/20/2023 House Cleaning Genie 169.44 - C
854-2023 CH 12/20/2023 12/28/2023 House Cleaning Genie 139.19 Q
Account Total: $2,081.95
Account Code:  1000-210-361-0000 Electricity
764-2023 CH 12/18/2023 11/30/2023 AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER $1,908.72 c
Account Total: $1,908.72
Account Code: 1000-210-362-0000 Water and Sewage
773-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 WATER AND SEWER DEPT. $166.28 c
Account Total: $166.28
Account Code:  1000-210-363-0000 Natural Gas
774-2023 CH 1211412023 12/04/2023 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO $744 .58 C
Account Total: $744.58
Account Code: 1000-210-452-000C Property Maintenance/Repair Supplies & Parts
791-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 CLEAN -N - GREEN $85.00
792-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 AMAZON 3047
794-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 SAND ROCK MINERAL WATER CO. 48.00 c
Account Total; $173.47
Account Code: 1000-230-311-0000 Dues and Fees
822-2023 CH 12/20/2023 12/20/2023 MINERVA AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE $120.00 Q
Account Total: $120.00
Account Code: 1000-230-351-0000 Rents and Leases
796-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 copeco $467.95 c
Account Total; $467.95
Account Code: 1000-230-372-0000 Uniform Accounting Network Fees
776-2023 CH 12/04/2023 12/04/2023 TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $762.00 G
Account Total: $762.00
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:25:27 PM

Appropriation Payment Register UAN v2024.1
December 2023
Payment
Paymentor  or Receipt Transaction
Receipt # Type Post Date Date Vendor / Payee Amount Status
Account Code:  1000-23C-390-0000 Other - Purchased and Contracted Services
785-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC, $128.05 c
Account Total; $128.05
Account Code:  1000-230-451-0007 General Administrative Supplies{OFFICE SUPPLIES)}
856-2023 CH 12/01/2023  01/01/2024 CONSUMERS NATICNAL BANK $8.40 c
857-2023 CH 12/01/2023 01/01/2024 CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK 16.80 c
784-2023 CH 12/07/2023 12/07/2023 AMAZON 35.72 C
788-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 QUILL CORPORATION 107.06 C
790-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 AMAZON 41.67 C
815-2023 CH 121172023 12/11/2023 Carrel Hills Industries 229.44 0
8565-2023 CH 12/15/2023 01/01/2024 HUNTINGTON 5.00 c
821-2023 CH 12120/2023 12/20/2023 AMAZON 53,17 0
823-2023 CH 12/20/2023 12/20/2023 SCREENPOINTE, INC, 345.00 c
858-2023 CH 12/29/2023  01/01/2024 CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK 20.00 c
859-2023 CH 12/29/2023 01/01/2024 CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK 25.00 c
Account Total: $882.28
Account Code; 1000-230-590-0511  Other - Cther{Information Technology}
843-2023 CH 12/27/2023 12/27/2023 CHASE CARD SERVICES $12.95 Cc
Account Total: $12.95
Account Cada: ~ 4001-760-331-0000 Maintenance and Repair on Facilities
793.2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 dray home repair §751.14 c
795-2023 CH 12/08/2023 12/08/2023 AMAZON 34555
818-2023 CH 1211472023 12114/2023 AMAZON 51.87 c
Account Total; $1,148.55
Report Total: $60,153.57

Type: AM = Accounting Manual Warrant, AW — Accounting Warrant, IM — Investment Manual Warrant, W — Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR ~ Payroll Warrant, RW — Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW — Skippad Warrant, WH — Withholding Warrant,
WS — Special Warrant, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ — Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation , NEG
REAL - Negative, CH - Account Charge, MR - Memo Receipt

Status:

C - Cleared, O — Qutstanding, V — Voided, B - Batch
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MINERVA PUBLIC LIBRARY, STARK COUNTY

1/4/2024 4:23:55 PM

Fund Status UAN v2024.1
As Of 12/31/2023
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance {Non-Pooled) {Pooled)
1000 General _ 42.714% $442,759.40 $66.284.36 $376,475.04
4001 Capital Projects 57.286% $579,930.57 $75,013.46 $504,917.11
All Funds Total $1,022,689.97 $141,297.82 $881,392.15
Pooled Investments $631,354.61
Secondary Checking Accounts $187.50
Available Primary Checking Balance $249,850.04

Last reconciled to bank: 12/31/2023 — Total other adjusting factors: $0.00
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Minerva Public Library

December 2023
Financial Reports

Submitted for January
2024 Board Meeting



